
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 555 Hugo Fleming Feltonfleet School 0:30.84 1092 7 3:00.91 1177 1 2269
2 536 Monty Wilson Claremont School 0:30.12 1099 3 3:03.39 1162 2 2261
3 574 Matthew Brown Trinity School, Croydon 0:27.75 1123 1 3:08.40 1132 4 2255
4 575 Omari Carr-Miller Trinity School, Croydon 0:30.18 1099 4 3:07.07 1138 3 2237
5 560 George Richardson Midhurst Intermediate School 0:34.82 1052 22 3:09.74 1123 5 2175
6 573 Jack Beddoes Trinity School, Croydon 0:29.56 1105 2 3:24.22 1036 9 2141
7 542 Khari Obeng-Patterson Cumnor House School 0:30.76 1093 6 3:26.75 1021 16 2114
8 569 Jack Spence St Clement Danes 0:30.22 1098 5 3:27.80 1015 18 2113
9 578 Andrew Curry Whitgift School 0:32.10 1080 9 3:25.72 1027 13 2107

10 572 Sebastian Fox The Ashcombe School 0:32.65 1074 12 3:25.06 1030 11 2104
11 570 Daniel Fox The Ashcombe School 0:37.74 1023 28 3:24.34 1036 10 2059
12 567 Samuel Harvey Ravens Wood School 0:33.45 1066 15 3:31.94 991 21 2057
13 557 Niall Barry Feltonfleet School 0:37.98 1021 34 3:24.16 1036 8 2057
14 561 Joshua Parsons Parkside School 0:39.78 1003 37 3:21.30 1054 7 2057
15 566 Edward Forder Parkside School 0:37.19 1029 26 3:25.92 1027 14 2056
16 541 Henry Ball Cranmore Prep School 0:32.20 1078 10 3:34.20 976 24 2054
17 551 Cameron McIntyre Downsend School 0:36.90 1032 25 3:26.94 1021 17 2053
18 556 Alistair Simpson Feltonfleet School 0:37.96 1021 33 3:25.60 1027 12 2048
19 550 James Mitchell Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.95 1021 32 3:29.71 1003 19 2024
20 571 Jonathan Walton The Ashcombe School 0:44.04 960 41 3:19.58 1063 6 2023
21 531 Joshua Ling Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:30.90 1091 8 3:42.04 928 29 2019
22 532 Steven Pilley City of London Freemen's School 0:37.25 1028 27 3:31.96 991 22 2019
23 548 Benjamin Chadwick Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.59 1065 16 3:38.41 952 26 2017
24 553 Alex Watts Downsend School 0:38.63 1014 35 3:33.21 982 23 1996
25 549 Samuel Chadwick Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.04 1070 14 3:43.92 919 32 1989
26 547 Stephen Roberts Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.60 1064 17 3:43.39 922 31 1986
27 565 Tom Taylor Parkside School 0:34.09 1060 21 3:44.06 916 33 1976
28 535 Nicholas Mays City of London Freemen's School 0:35.93 1041 23 3:42.41 928 30 1969
29 577 Douglas Lyman Whitgift School 0:37.91 1021 31 3:39.43 946 27 1967
30 562 Oliver Corbisiero Parkside School 0:32.43 1076 11 3:49.52 883 36 1959
31 534 Philip MacDonald City of London Freemen's School 0:40.75 993 38 3:36.66 961 25 1954
32 581 Jamie Gill Whitgift School 0:33.65 1064 18 3:49.47 886 35 1950
33 554 Calum Trenaman Downsend School 0:33.75 1063 19 3:49.73 883 37 1946
34 538 Joshua Loftus Cranmore Prep School 0:32.81 1072 13 3:52.24 868 39 1940
35 546 Tom McGwire Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.68 934 42 3:29.81 1003 20 1937
36 530 Luke McConville Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:37.81 1022 30 3:48.48 892 34 1914
37 563 Hugo Solway Parkside School 0:33.76 1063 20 3:56.08 844 41 1907
38 544 Oliver Rumbold Danes Hill Prep School 0:43.00 970 39 3:40.86 937 28 1907
39 539 Callum Gathercole Cranmore Prep School 0:36.48 1036 24 3:52.34 868 40 1904
40 540 George Heymann Cranmore Prep School 0:38.78 1013 36 3:50.78 877 38 1890
41 552 Jed McInnes Downsend School 0:39.75 40 963 40 4:01.56 811 42 1774
42 545 Dominic de Beneducci Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.79 1023 29 4:21.61 691 43 1714
43 558 Sean Williams Howard of Effingham School DNS - 3:25.92 1027 14 0

529 Ben Brown Ashford Friars Prep School DNS - DNS - -
533 Oliver Bell City of London Freemen's School DNS - DNS - -
537 Hugo Pearson-Wood Claremont School DNS - DNS - -
543 Joseph Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School DNS - DNS - -
559 Laurence Peplow Lanesborough School DNS - DNS - -
564 George Lewis Parkside School DNS - DNS - -
568 Kieran Boon Ravens Wood School DNS - DNS - -
576 Tobias Fox Whitgift School DNS - DNS - -
579 Sam Upward Whitgift School DNS - DNS - -
580 Sean Harper Whitgift School DNS - DNS - -

Year 8 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

574 Matthew Brown Trinity School, Croydon 0:27.75 1123 3:08.40 1132 2255
1 575 Omari Carr-Miller Trinity School, Croydon 0:30.18 1099 3:07.07 1138 2237 6633

573 Jack Beddoes Trinity School, Croydon 0:29.56 1105 3:24.22 1036 2141
555 Hugo Fleming Feltonfleet School 0:30.84 1092 3:00.91 1177 2269

2 557 Niall Barry Feltonfleet School 0:37.98 1021 3:24.16 1036 2057 6374
556 Alistair Simpson Feltonfleet School 0:37.96 1021 3:25.60 1027 2048
572 Sebastian Fox The Ashcombe School 0:32.65 1074 3:25.06 1030 2104

3 570 Daniel Fox The Ashcombe School 0:37.74 1023 3:24.34 1036 2059 6186
571 Jonathan Walton The Ashcombe School 0:44.04 960 3:19.58 1063 2023
561 Joshua Parsons Parkside School 0:39.78 1003 3:21.30 1054 2057

4 566 Edward Forder Parkside School 0:37.19 1029 3:25.92 1027 2056 6089
565 Tom Taylor Parkside School 0:34.09 1060 3:44.06 916 1976
550 James Mitchell Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.95 1021 3:29.71 1003 2024

5 548 Benjamin Chadwick Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.59 1065 3:38.41 952 2017 6030
549 Samuel Chadwick Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.04 1070 3:43.92 919 1989
578 Andrew Curry Whitgift School 0:32.10 1080 3:25.72 1027 2107

6 577 Douglas Lyman Whitgift School 0:37.91 1021 3:39.43 946 1967 6024
581 Jamie Gill Whitgift School 0:33.65 1064 3:49.47 886 1950
551 Cameron McIntyre Downsend School 0:36.90 1032 3:26.94 1021 2053

7 553 Alex Watts Downsend School 0:38.63 1014 3:33.21 982 1996 5995
554 Calum Trenaman Downsend School 0:33.75 1063 3:49.73 883 1946
532 Steven Pilley City of London Freemen's School 0:37.25 1028 3:31.96 991 2019

8 535 Nicholas Mays City of London Freemen's School 0:35.93 1041 3:42.41 928 1969 5942
534 Philip MacDonald City of London Freemen's School 0:40.75 993 3:36.66 961 1954
541 Henry Ball Cranmore Prep School 0:32.20 1078 3:34.20 976 2054

9 538 Joshua Loftus Cranmore Prep School 0:32.81 1072 3:52.24 868 1940 5898
539 Callum Gathercole Cranmore Prep School 0:36.48 1036 3:52.34 868 1904
547 Stephen Roberts Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.60 1064 3:43.39 922 1986

10 546 Tom McGwire Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.68 934 3:29.81 1003 1937 5830
544 Oliver Rumbold Danes Hill Prep School 0:43.00 970 3:40.86 937 1907
562 Oliver Corbisiero Parkside School 0:32.43 1076 3:49.52 883 1959
563 Hugo Solway Parkside School 0:33.76 1063 3:56.08 844 1907 -
564 George Lewis Parkside School DNS - DNS - -

Year 8 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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